

### Alley 92 Reconstruction

Budget Amount: \$375,000.00

Recommend award of the low bid to Wandel Contractors in the amount of \$359,730.70.

Bids Received: 05/02/2025 11:00 AM CDT

| Line Item | Item Code | Item Description                        | UofM | Quantity | Wandel Contractors |               | State Contractors Inc |               | LaLonde Contractors, Inc. |               | Milwaukee General Construction |               |
|-----------|-----------|-----------------------------------------|------|----------|--------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------|---------------|
|           |           |                                         |      |          | Unit Price         | Extension     | Unit Price            | Extension     | Unit Price                | Extension     | Unit Price                     | Extension     |
| Base Bid  |           |                                         |      |          |                    | \$ 359,730.70 |                       | \$ 367,275.15 |                           | \$ 393,116.01 |                                | \$ 396,526.00 |
| 1         | 01001     | TRAFFIC CONTROL                         | LS   | 1        | \$ 10,450.00       | \$ 10,450.00  | \$ 15,000.00          | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 10,093.01              | \$ 10,093.01  | \$ 1,500.00                    | \$ 1,500.00   |
| 2         | 02002     | SILT FENCE                              | LF   | 150      | \$ 3.00            | \$ 450.00     | \$ 4.00               | \$ 600.00     | \$ 3.00                   | \$ 450.00     | \$ 3.00                        | \$ 450.00     |
| 3         | 02005     | INLET PROTECTION                        | EA   | 3        | \$ 95.00           | \$ 285.00     | \$ 145.00             | \$ 435.00     | \$ 95.00                  | \$ 285.00     | \$ 95.00                       | \$ 285.00     |
| 4         | 03002     | GRUBBING                                | LS   | 1        | \$ 1,950.00        | \$ 1,950.00   | \$ 4,000.00           | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 4,125.00               | \$ 4,125.00   | \$ 1,000.00                    | \$ 1,000.00   |
| 5         | 03300     | REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER         | LF   | 40       | \$ 10.00           | \$ 400.00     | \$ 4.99               | \$ 199.60     | \$ 9.44                   | \$ 377.60     | \$ 10.00                       | \$ 400.00     |
| 6         | 03331     | REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK                | SF   | 965      | \$ 1.00            | \$ 965.00     | \$ 1.25               | \$ 1,206.25   | \$ 2.21                   | \$ 2,132.65   | \$ 2.00                        | \$ 1,930.00   |
| 7         | 03500     | SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS           | LF   | 355      | \$ 1.95            | \$ 692.25     | \$ 3.00               | \$ 1,065.00   | \$ 1.95                   | \$ 692.25     | \$ 4.00                        | \$ 1,420.00   |
| 8         | 03605     | REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY         | SY   | 50       | \$ 8.00            | \$ 400.00     | \$ 5.00               | \$ 250.00     | \$ 10.16                  | \$ 508.00     | \$ 15.00                       | \$ 750.00     |
| 9         | 03650     | REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY                 | SY   | 1995     | \$ 4.63            | \$ 9,236.85   | \$ 5.00               | \$ 9,975.00   | \$ 8.63                   | \$ 17,216.85  | \$ 13.70                       | \$ 27,331.50  |
| 10        | 04010     | SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE         | LF   | 900      | \$ 23.00           | \$ 20,700.00  | \$ 3.50               | \$ 3,150.00   | \$ 24.53                  | \$ 22,077.00  | \$ 3.33                        | \$ 2,997.00   |
| 11        | 04012     | SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING)      | LF   | 10       | \$ 0.01            | \$ 0.10       | \$ 4.00               | \$ 40.00      | \$ 10.45                  | \$ 104.50     | \$ 100.00                      | \$ 1,000.00   |
| 12        | 04016     | GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100             | SY   | 400      | \$ 2.25            | \$ 900.00     | \$ 3.00               | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 2.42                   | \$ 968.00     | \$ 3.00                        | \$ 1,200.00   |
| 13        | 04020     | 1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE    | TON  | 1000     | \$ 18.00           | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 25.00              | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 22.60                  | \$ 22,600.00  | \$ 23.00                       | \$ 23,000.00  |
| 14        | 04021     | 3"CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE         | TON  | 465      | \$ 23.00           | \$ 10,695.00  | \$ 27.00              | \$ 12,555.00  | \$ 27.00                  | \$ 12,555.00  | \$ 35.00                       | \$ 16,275.00  |
| 15        | 04990     | CRUSHED STONE DRIVEWAY                  | TON  | 20       | \$ 25.00           | \$ 500.00     | \$ 26.00              | \$ 520.00     | \$ 29.31                  | \$ 586.20     | \$ 25.00                       | \$ 500.00     |
| 16        | 05050     | INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL                   | EACH | 3        | \$ 600.00          | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 980.00             | \$ 2,940.00   | \$ 900.00                 | \$ 2,700.00   | \$ 900.00                      | \$ 2,700.00   |
| 17        | 05075     | SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR              | EACH | 1        | \$ 8,000.00        | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 10,950.00          | \$ 10,950.00  | \$ 7,500.00               | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 7,500.00                    | \$ 7,500.00   |
| 18        | 05076     | SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR      | EACH | 1        | \$ 7,000.00        | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 9,460.00           | \$ 9,460.00   | \$ 7,500.00               | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 7,500.00                    | \$ 7,500.00   |
| 19        | 05080     | SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT          | EACH | 5        | \$ 125.00          | \$ 625.00     | \$ 125.00             | \$ 625.00     | \$ 125.00                 | \$ 625.00     | \$ 125.00                      | \$ 625.00     |
| 20        | 05308     | 8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE         | LF   | 535      | \$ 38.50           | \$ 20,597.50  | \$ 38.50              | \$ 20,597.50  | \$ 38.50                  | \$ 20,597.50  | \$ 38.50                       | \$ 20,597.50  |
| 21        | 05352     | SANITARY LATERAL LINING ACCESS CLEANOUT | EACH | 9        | \$ 2,200.00        | \$ 19,800.00  | \$ 2,200.00           | \$ 19,800.00  | \$ 2,200.00               | \$ 19,800.00  | \$ 2,200.00                    | \$ 19,800.00  |

|                 |       |                                                                   |      |      |             |               |             |               |              |               |              |               |
|-----------------|-------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------|------|-------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
| 22              | 05360 | SANITARY LATERAL LINING CLEANING AND PRE-LINING VIDEO INSPECTION  | EACH | 9    | \$ 700.00   | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 700.00   | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 700.00    | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 700.00    | \$ 6,300.00   |
| 23              | 05362 | SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. OF SEWER MAIN        | EACH | 9    | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 46,800.00  | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 46,800.00  | \$ 5,200.00  | \$ 46,800.00  | \$ 5,200.00  | \$ 46,800.00  |
| 24              | 05364 | SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT.      | LF   | 45   | \$ 5.00     | \$ 225.00     | \$ 5.00     | \$ 225.00     | \$ 5.00      | \$ 225.00     | \$ 5.00      | \$ 225.00     |
| 25              | 05420 | SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR             | EACH | 1    | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,280.00 | \$ 1,280.00   | \$ 2,600.00  | \$ 2,600.00   | \$ 2,600.00  | \$ 2,600.00   |
| 26              | 05432 | SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY (APPROX 6.4'), FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT | EACH | 3    | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 6,900.00   | \$ 3,320.00 | \$ 9,960.00   | \$ 3,200.00  | \$ 9,600.00   | \$ 3,200.00  | \$ 9,600.00   |
| 27              | 05483 | 36 INCH DIA STORM SEWER INLET                                     | EA   | 1    | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 7,980.00 | \$ 7,980.00   | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00  |
| 28              | 05542 | 12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER                                           | LF   | 12   | \$ 220.00   | \$ 2,640.00   | \$ 225.00   | \$ 2,700.00   | \$ 350.00    | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 350.00    | \$ 4,200.00   |
| 29              | 05850 | CONCRETE COLLAR                                                   | EACH | 1    | \$ 600.00   | \$ 600.00     | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 1,500.00   |
| 30              | 05951 | SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING                         | LF   | 1000 | \$ 2.25     | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 2.25     | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 2.25      | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 2.25      | \$ 2,250.00   |
| 31              | 05952 | SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING                              | EACH | 18   | \$ 350.00   | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 350.00   | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 350.00    | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 350.00    | \$ 6,300.00   |
| 32              | 05955 | STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING                            | LF   | 70   | \$ 15.00    | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 15.00    | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 15.00     | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 15.00     | \$ 1,050.00   |
| 33              | 06100 | EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT                                              | EA   | 10   | \$ 15.00    | \$ 150.00     | \$ 15.00    | \$ 150.00     | \$ 18.00     | \$ 180.00     | \$ 20.00     | \$ 200.00     |
| 34              | 06500 | TYPE A SLURRY                                                     | CY   | 10   | \$ 125.00   | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 135.00   | \$ 1,350.00   | \$ 150.00    | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 150.00    | \$ 1,500.00   |
| 35              | 07130 | 30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER                                        | LF   | 40   | \$ 53.85    | \$ 2,154.00   | \$ 55.00    | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 49.18     | \$ 1,967.20   | \$ 50.00     | \$ 2,000.00   |
| 36              | 07304 | 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK                                          | SF   | 150  | \$ 7.10     | \$ 1,065.00   | \$ 8.00     | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 8.21      | \$ 1,231.50   | \$ 11.00     | \$ 1,650.00   |
| 37              | 07306 | 6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE                                  | SF   | 370  | \$ 8.85     | \$ 3,274.50   | \$ 9.00     | \$ 3,330.00   | \$ 9.61      | \$ 3,555.70   | \$ 12.00     | \$ 4,440.00   |
| 38              | 07307 | 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE                                  | SF   | 445  | \$ 9.10     | \$ 4,049.50   | \$ 9.95     | \$ 4,427.75   | \$ 10.09     | \$ 4,490.05   | \$ 13.00     | \$ 5,785.00   |
| 39              | 07990 | 7-INCH CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT                                    | SY   | 1995 | \$ 57.80    | \$ 115,311.00 | \$ 53.99    | \$ 107,710.05 | \$ 58.40     | \$ 116,508.00 | \$ 65.00     | \$ 129,675.00 |
| 41              | 08104 | HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE 3LT 58-28S                                     | TON  | 10   | \$ 300.00   | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 250.00   | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 268.00    | \$ 2,680.00   | \$ 290.00    | \$ 2,900.00   |
| 42              | 08105 | HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE 5LT 58-28S                                     | TON  | 5    | \$ 300.00   | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 275.00   | \$ 1,375.00   | \$ 268.00    | \$ 1,340.00   | \$ 290.00    | \$ 1,450.00   |
| 43              | 08310 | HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S                            | TON  | 35   | \$ 300.00   | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 200.00   | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 268.00    | \$ 9,380.00   | \$ 325.00    | \$ 11,375.00  |
| 44              | 14003 | TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT TYPE 40 SEED & EROSION MAT            | SY   | 25   | \$ 40.00    | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 18.00    | \$ 450.00     | \$ 40.00     | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 40.00     | \$ 1,000.00   |
| 45              | 14005 | TOPSOIL & SOD                                                     | SY   | 275  | \$ 15.00    | \$ 4,125.00   | \$ 35.00    | \$ 9,625.00   | \$ 15.00     | \$ 4,125.00   | \$ 15.00     | \$ 4,125.00   |
| 46              | 14040 | PLANTING MULCH                                                    | CY   | 8    | \$ 105.00   | \$ 840.00     | \$ 68.00    | \$ 544.00     | \$ 105.00    | \$ 840.00     | \$ 105.00    | \$ 840.00     |
| 47              | 16001 | LIQUIDATED DAMAGES                                                | DAY  | 0    | \$ (750.00) |               | \$ (750.00) |               | \$ (750.00)  |               | \$ (750.00)  |               |
| Base Bid Total: |       |                                                                   |      |      |             | \$ 359,730.70 |             | \$ 367,275.15 |              | \$ 393,116.01 |              | \$ 396,526.00 |

\*\*\*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.